FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH **OFFICE**

LONDON SW1A 2AH

The Queen has been pleased to approve of Mr. Yuksel Soylemez to be Consul-General of Turkey at London with jurisdiction that includes Northern Ireland.

NORTHERN IRELAND OFFICE

EXPLOSIVES ACT 1875

Whereas Miss Sarah Margaret Carolyn Ritchie (1045) was on the — day of August, 1977, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Miss Sarah Margaret Carolyn Ritchie is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector: Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Miss Sarah Margaret Carolyn Ritchie shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House, Relfast 1st June, 1979.

Whereas Mr. William Arthur Burns (1022) was on the 11th day of January, 1977, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Mr. William Arthur Burns is no

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Mr. William Arthur Burns shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House. Belfast. 1st June, 1979.

Whereas Mr. William David Terence Hughes (3936) was on the 4th day of September, 1975, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875

And whereas the said Mr. William David Terence Hughes is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector: Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mr. William David Terence Hughes shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House, Belfast. 1st June, 1979.

Whereas Mrs. Martha Drennan (585) was on the 4th day of October, 1974, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Mrs. Martha Drennan is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mrs. Martha Drennan shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House, Belfast. 1st June, 1979.

Whereas Mr. Ronald Reid (854) was on the 7th day of April, 1976, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Mr. Ronald Reid is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mr. Ronald Reid shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House, Belfast. 1st June, 1979.

Whereas Mrs. Helen Brown (3900) was on the 4th day of November, 1974, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Mrs. Helen Brown is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector: Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mrs. Helen Brown shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House, Relfast 1st June, 1979.